ÖITEM NO.64 REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 3000/2016 G. MUNUSAMY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. MURUGESAN DEAD BY LRS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 25/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today. For Petitioner(s) Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file six more sets of spare copies of special leave petition for issuance of notice to L.Rs of sole respondent. List again on 11.01.2017.

> (M V RAMESH) Registrar

RM