\226ITEM NO.29 REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. M V RAMESH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3000/2016 G. MUNUSAMY

VERSUS

P. MURUGESAN DEAD BY LRS

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date: 17/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ashwin Kumar D.S.,Adv.

Mr. D. L. Chidananda, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

respondent No.1 has not been served and in the tracking report, there is no further updation after 9.12.2016. Hence, Ld. counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh steps in respect of the above respondent within four weeks. As per tracking report, notices sent to the respondent Nos.2-4,6 & 7 have been received back undelivered. Hence,

Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall file the fresh particulars of the said respondents within a period of four weeks and he shall also take fresh steps for the service of notice to them within the

same period. Dasti in addition is also permitted.

The respondent No.5 has failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

List the matter again on 05.04.2017.

(M V RAMESH) Registrar

SB